Weather Conditions For:
Essex, CA. EXCC1 (SCAN)

Elev: 2644 ft.; Lat/Lon: 34.67235/-115.16693

Current Time: Aug 5 1:13 pm PDT

Get Yearly Precip Total (non QA/QC'd data)

Get Water Year Precip Total (hon QA/QC'd data)

<= swipe

Current Weather Hazards For This Area:

<= swipe

Click and drag in the plot area to zoom in

9. Jul

(Click to hide)
— Speed - -

Date

(PDT)

05 Aug 1:00 pm
05 Aug 11:00 am
05 Aug 10:00 am
05 Aug 9:00 am
05 Aug 1:00 am
05 Aug 12:00 am
04 Aug 11:00 pm
04 Aug 10:00 pm
04 Aug 9:00 pm
04 Aug 8:00 pm
04 Aug 7:00 pm
04 Aug 6:00 pm
04 Aug 5:00 pm
04 Aug 4:00 pm
04 Aug 3:00 pm
04 Aug 2:00 pm
04 Aug 1:00 pm
04 Aug 12:00 pm
04 Aug 11:00 am
04 Aug 10:00 am
04 Aug 9:00 am
04 Aug 8:00 am
04 Aug 7:00 am
04 Aug 6:00 am
04 Aug 5:00 am
04 Aug 4:00 am
04 Aug 3:00 am
04 Aug 2:00 am
04 Aug 1:00 am
04 Aug 12:00 am

Wind Speed & Gust

16. Jul

Gust

23. Jul

Temp Dew Relative

(F)
99

92

90
92
94
96
97
99
102
102
103
103
103
103
102
101
98
94
91
91
83
82
85
85
87
87
90
93

PointHumidity

(F) (%)
28 8

28 10
26 10
28 10
27 9

38 13
42 15
42 14
40 12
41 12
43 13
45 14
45 14
45 14
43 13
41 13
35 11

29 10
38 15
44 20
41 22
46 29
54 35
49 29
53 32
51 29
56 31

53 25

30. Jul

Direction

SW

SW

SW
SW
SW
SSE
SSE
S
WSW
SW
WSW
SW
SW
SW
WSW
W
WSW
W

W
NNW
ENE

ESE

ENE

ENE
SSE

Excessive Heat Warning

40

Wind Station
Speed Pressure
(MPH) (inches)

13G20

13G18 27.17
5G9 27.10
9G15  27.11
5G17  27.10
7G13  27.09
4G6 27.08
2G5 27.07
5G13  27.07
7G17  27.08
8G16  27.09
9G18  27.10
9G18  27.11

11G20 27.13

11G19 27.14
9G16  27.15
7G13 2717
4G9 2717
4G7 2717
3G6 2717
4G5 2717
4G6 27.15
3G4 2714
4G7 2714
4G7 2714
4G6 2714
2G5 27.15
3G7 2714

Pressure

(mb)

1005.7

1003.8
1003.7
1002.7
1002.1
1001.6
1001.0
1000.5
1000.7
1001.0
1001.7
1002.0
1002.6
1003.1
1003.7
1004.8
1005.5
1005.8
1006.0
1007.1
1006.7
1005.9
1005.9
1005.6
1005.5
1005.4
1004.5

Altimeter Solar
Setting Radiation
(inches) (W/m?)

1009

29.92

29.85
29.86
29.84
29.83
29.82
29.81
29.81
29.82
29.83
29.85
29.86
29.88
29.89
29.90
29.92
29.92
29.92
29.92
29.92
29.90
29.89
29.89
29.89
29.89
29.90
29.89

688

O O o oo

22
187
393
593
763
883
948
958
918
812
656
464
257

70

O OO0 oo o ==

Solar

o]
psbl
80%

76%

Precip

(inches)

1.83

1.83

1 Hour 3 Hour 6 Hour
Accumulated Precip Precip Precip
(inches)(inches)(inches)

1.83

1.83

1.83

1.83

1.83

1.83

24

Hour Hr

24 24

Hr

Precip MaxMin
(inches) (F) (F)

92

92
94
97
97
99
102

91

90
92
94
96
95
99

103 102
103 102
104 103
104 102
104 102
104 102
103 101

101
100
96
92
92
89
83
86
86
88
88
92
94

99
96
92
91
89
82
81
82
84
85
87
87
92


https://www.wrh.noaa.gov/mesowest/timeseries.php?sid=EXCC1&num=2000
javascript:getYearlyPrecip(stid,obs)
javascript:getWaterYearlyPrecip(stid,obs)
http://forecast.weather.gov/showsigwx.php?warnzone=CAZ526&warncounty=CAC071&firewxzone=CAZ228&local_place1=32+Miles+WSW+Needles+CA&product1=Excessive+Heat+Warning

03 Aug 11:00 pm
03 Aug 10:00 pm
03 Aug 9:00 pm
03 Aug 8:00 pm
03 Aug 7:00 pm
03 Aug 6:00 pm
03 Aug 5:00 pm
03 Aug 4:00 pm
03 Aug 3:00 pm
03 Aug 2:00 pm
03 Aug 1:00 pm
03 Aug 12:00 pm
03 Aug 11:00 am
03 Aug 10:00 am
03 Aug 9:00 am
03 Aug 8:00 am
03 Aug 7:00 am
03 Aug 6:00 am
03 Aug 5:00 am
03 Aug 4:00 am
03 Aug 3:00 am
03 Aug 2:00 am
03 Aug 1:00 am
03 Aug 12:00 am
02 Aug 11:00 pm
02 Aug 10:00 pm
02 Aug 9:00 pm
02 Aug 8:00 pm
02 Aug 7:00 pm
02 Aug 6:00 pm
02 Aug 5:00 pm
02 Aug 4:00 pm
02 Aug 3:00 pm
02 Aug 2:00 pm
02 Aug 1:00 pm
02 Aug 12:00 pm
02 Aug 11:00 am
02 Aug 10:00 am
02 Aug 9:00 am
02 Aug 8:00 am
02 Aug 7:00 am
02 Aug 6:00 am
02 Aug 5:00 am
02 Aug 4:00 am
02 Aug 3:00 am
02 Aug 2:00 am
02 Aug 1:00 am
02 Aug 12:00 am
01 Aug 11:00 pm
01 Aug 10:00 pm
01 Aug 9:00 pm
01 Aug 8:00 pm
01 Aug 7:00 pm
01 Aug 6:00 pm
01 Aug 5:00 pm
01 Aug 4:00 pm
01 Aug 3:00 pm
01 Aug 2:00 pm
01 Aug 1:00 pm
01 Aug 12:00 pm
01 Aug 11:00 am
01 Aug 10:00 am
01 Aug 9:00 am
01 Aug 8:00 am

94
95
97
99
101
101
101
100
100
99
98
96
93
91
88
86
83
82
83
83
85
87
87
85
85
89
92
97
98
98
94
91
99
99
99
97
96
95
94
90
87
88
87
89
91
91
93
94
94
95
97
99
101
102
103
102
101
101
100
98
96
95
93
89

52
52
53
54
53
53
54
54
55
55
58
59
57
57
56
58
57
59
61
61
61
61
57
58
63
63
61
58
55
56
55
65
58
55
62
56
56
57
53
56
57
54
55
55
57
57
59
57
56
55
55
55
53
53
53
53
55
56
55
54
54
54
53
55

24
23
23
22
20
20
21
21
23
23
27
29
29
32
34
39
41
45
47
47
45
42
36
40
47
43
36
27
23
24
27
42
26
23
29
25
26
28
25
32
36
31
33
31
32
32
32
29
28
26
24
23
20
19
19
19
21
22
22
23
24
25
26
31

SE
SE
SSE
SW

WNW
SW
SSW

WSW
SSE
SSE
SE

SE
SSE

m

ESE
SE
ESE

ENE

SW

SSW

SW
SW
ESE

®sss

ESE

ESE
ESE

ESE
SSE
SW
SW
SSW
SSW
SSW
SSW
SW
SSW
SW
SSW
SSW
WSW
W
WNW
W
WSW
W

NE

4G6
4G8
3G5
4G10
5G10
4G12
6G16
4G13
5G12
5G12
4G11
3G10
3G11
6G10
8G13
6G11
2G7
3G8
11G16
8G16
9G16
14G20
12G19
11G16
13G19
14G22
6G17
3G6
4G9
5G11
7G13
11G27
10G18
7G16
5G14
7G12
6G12
4G9
3G6
6G10
4G8
2G6
3G6
3G6
2G5
2G5
7G11
6G10
2G7
2G6
6G11
7G13
7G14
8G16
10G17
7G19
8G18
11G19
9G17
7G20
7G12
5G10
2G6
2G7

2714
27.15
2714
2712
27.11
2713
27.15
27.16
2717
27.19
27.20
27.21
27.22
27.22
27.22
27.23
27.22
27.20
27.20
27.19
27.20
27.20
27.19
27.19
27.20
27.20
2717
2714
2712
2713
2712
27.16
27.16
2717
27.20
27.20
27.22
27.22
27.21
27.21
27.20
27.20
27.18
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.16
27.15
2714
2714
27.16
27.16
27.18
27.20
27.21
27.23
27.25
27.24
27.24
27.23

1004.4
1004.5
1004.0
1002.9
1002.3
1002.9
1003.6
1004.1
1004.5
1005.3
1005.9
1006.7
1007.5
1007.9
1008.4
1009.1
1009.1
1008.6
1008.2
1007.8
1007.9
1007.6
1007.2
1007.5
1007.8
1007.3
1005.7
1004.0
1003.0
1003.4
1003.8
1005.5
1004.3
1004.6
1005.6
1006.2
1007.0
1007.2
1007.1
1007.7
1007.8
1007.4
1006.8
1007.2
1007.0
1006.9
1006.9
1006.5
1006.5
1006.2
1004.5
1003.9
1003.2
1003.1
1003.7
1003.8
1004.6
1005.3
1006.2
1007.1
1008.1
1008.0
1008.3
1008.5

29.89
29.90
29.89
29.87
29.86
29.88
29.90
29.91
29.92
29.94
29.95
29.97
29.98
29.98
29.98
29.99
29.98
29.96
29.95
29.94
29.95
29.95
29.94
29.94
29.95
29.95
29.92
29.89
29.87
29.88
29.87
29.91
29.91
29.92
29.95
29.96
29.98
29.98
29.97
29.97
29.96
29.95
29.93
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.96
29.95
29.95
29.95
29.91
29.90
29.89
29.89
29.91
29.91
29.93
29.95
29.97
29.99
30.01
30.00
30.00
29.99

O 0O OO0 OoODoOoo o =

N
N

182
385
541
141
325
615
936
463
643
588
432
154

CooocoooocooNH

N
(&)}

180
383
601
729
778
867
835
930
746
629
439
238

1.83

1.82

1.83

1.82

1.83

1.82

1.83

1.82

0.01

95 93
96 95
98 96
100 98
101 100
102 100
101 100
101 99
100 99
101 97
99 96
97 95
95 92
92 90
90 87
87 85
85 83
83 82
83 82
84 83
85 84
88 85
88 87
87 85
87 85
90 87
94 90
98 94
99 98
99 98
98 88
98 84
101 98
101 96
101 96
98 97
97 96
97 95
97 92
92 89
89 86
89 87
88 87
89 88
91 89
92 90
93 92
94 93
94 93
96 94
98 96
100 98
102 100
103 101
103 102
103 102
102 101
102 101
101 98
100 97
97 96
96 94
94 91
92 86



01 Aug 7:00am 83 58 42 E 4G5 27.23 1009.5 29.99 63 40% 86 82
01 Aug 6:00am 82 63 52 E 4G5 27.22 1009.4 29.98 2 -- 82 82
01 Aug 5:00am 82 62 51 E 4G5 27.22 1009.3 29.98 0 -- 83 82
01 Aug 4:00am 85 67 54 E 3G5 27.21 1008.5 29.97 0 -- 87 82
01 Aug3:00am 86 59 40 ESE 3G6 27.22 1008.8 29.98 0 -- 87 85
01 Aug2:00am 85 64 48 E 3G5 27.22 1008.8 29.98 0 -- 88 84
01 Aug 1:00am 89 61 39 SSE 3G6 27.23 1008.5 29.99 0 -- 1.82 1.82 1.82 1.82 028 90 88
01 Aug 12:00am 89 58 35 SE 2G5 27.22 1008.2 29.98 0 -- 90 87
31Jul 11:00pm 88 59 38 E 3G4 27.21 1008.0 29.97 0 -- 89 88
31Jul 10:00 pm 91 67 46 ENE 3G5 27.21 1007.6 29.97 0 -- 93 89
31Jul9:00pm 94 59 31 S 2G4 27.20 1006.7 29.96 0 -- 96 93
31Jul 8:00pm 97 57 26 SSW 6G9 2719 1005.6 29.94 18 54% 98 96
31Jul7:00pm 99 57 25 SW 7G15 2717 1004.7 29.92 167 55% 99 98
31Jul 6:00 pm 100 57 24 WNW 7G14 2718 1004.9 29.93 386 68% 100 99
31Jul5:00pm 99 54 22 W 6G12 27.19 1005.3 29.94 592  73% 100 98
31Jul4:00pm 99 56 24 W 7G13 27.20 1005.6 29.95 718  71% 100 98
31Jul3:00pm 97 57 26 WNW 6G12 27.21 1006.6 29.97 723 62% 99 96
31Jul2:00pm 96 57 28 W 5G11 27.24 1007.9 30.00 803 64% 96 95
31Jul 1:00pm 94 57 29 SE 5G13 27.26 1008.7 30.02 702 55% 95 94
31Jul12:00pm 92 56 29 E 5G10 27.27 1009.3 30.03 908 75% 94 91
31Jul11:00am 89 &5 31 ESE 6G10 27.27 1009.9 30.03 575 53% 91 89
31Jul10:00am 87 58 38 ESE 4G9 27.26 1009.9 30.02 584 64% 89 85
31Jul9:00am 82 061 48 E 7G12 27.26 1010.7 30.02 220 32% 85 81
31Jul800am 79 63 58 ESE 6G13 27.26 1011.2 30.02 93 22% 81 78
31Jul7:00am 77 66 69 N 6G12 27.24 1011.0 30.00 13 8% /8 75
31Jul6:00am 77 68 74 ESE 5G12 27.24 1010.9 30.00 0 -- /8 75
31Jul5:00am 73 67 82 SSE 5G13 27.27 1012.6 30.03 1 -- 75 73
31Jul4:00am 76 73 90 N 7G16  27.33 10145 30.10 1 -- 80 73
31Jul3:00am 80 66 61 E 17G28 27.29 1012.0 30.05 0 -- 81 78
31Jul2:00am 84 69 60 ESE 19G30 27.25 1010.0 30.01 0 -- 86 81
31Jul1:00am 94 70 45 ESE 13G30 27.24 1008.1  30.00 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 96 86
31Jul12:00am 95 51 23 E 3G5 27.20 1006.6 29.96 0 -- 96 94
30Jul 11:00 pm 94 51 23 E 3G5 27.20 1006.7 29.96 0 -- 95 94
30 Jul 10:00pm 96 53 23 ESE 2G3 27.20 1006.1  29.95 0 -- 97 95
30Jul9:00pm 99 54 22 SW 3G6 2718 1005.0 29.93 0 -- 100 97
30 Jul 8:00pm 100 54 21 SW 5G9 2716 1004.1  29.91 23 63% 101 100
30Jul 7:00 pm 102 54 20 SW 7G13 27.15 1003.4 29.90 206 67% 103 101
30 Jul 6:00 pm 103 53 19 WSW 6G14 27.16 1003.7 29.91 379 66% 104 102
30 Jul 5:00 pm 104 52 18  WSW 8G17 27.17 1003.9 29.92 601 74% 104 103
30 Jul 4:00pm 103 53 19 WSW 7G13 27.18 1004.3 29.93 751 74% 104 103
30 Jul 3:00 pm 103 55 20 WSw 7G14 27.20 1005.3 29.96 884 76% 104 102
30 Jul2:00 pm 102 55 21 WSW 6G15 27.21 1005.9 29.97 926 74% 103 100
30 Jul 1:00pm 100 56 23 S 5G13 27.24 1007.1 30.00 932 74% 101 100
30 Jul 12:00 pm 98 55 23 SSW 4G10 27.25 1007.7  30.01 888 73% 100 97
30 Jul11:00am 96 55 25 SSE 4G11 27.26 1008.4  30.02 784  72% 97 96
30 Jul 10:00am 94 55 27 NE 4G9 27.26 1008.7 30.02 676 74% 96 92
30Jul9:00am 91 57 32 NW 4G7 27.25 1009.0 30.01 344  50% 92 90
30 Jul 8:00am 89 56 33 N 3G6 27.25 1009.3 30.01 246 57% 90 87
30Jul7:00am 85 55 36 ENE 3G5 27.25 1009.9 30.01 68 42% 87 83
30 Jul6:00am 83 56 40 E 4G6 27.24 1009.9 30.00 2 -- 83 83
30 Jul5:00am 84 57 39 E 2G4 27.23 1009.4 29.99 0 -- 85 83
30Jul4:00am 85 55 36 ENE 3G6 27.22 1008.9 29.98 0 -- 85 85
30 Jul3:00am 87 57 37 E 3G5 27.23 1009.0 29.99 0 -- 88 85
30 Jul2:00am 87 56 35 ENE 3G5 27.23 1008.9 29.99 0 -- 87 87
30Jul 1:00am 88 56 34 NE 3G6 27.24 1009.1  30.00 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 88 87
30 Jul12:00am 90 56 32 ENE 3G5 27.25 1009.1  30.01 0 -- 91 88
29 Jul 11:00pm 92 56 30 NNE 2G3 27.25 1008.7 30.01 0 -- 93 91
29 Jul 10:00 pm 93 57 29 SSE 2G5 27.25 1008.5 30.01 0 -- 94 93
29 Jul9:00pm 94 56 28 S 4G6 27.22 10074 29.98 0 -- 94 94
29 Jul 8:00pm 95 57 28 SW 5G9 27.21 1006.9 29.97 25 61% 96 94
29 Jul 7:00pm 97 57 27 SW 7G12  27.20 1006.3 29.96 79 26% 97 95
29 Jul6:00pm 99 59 27  WSW 9G16 27.20 1005.6 29.95 319 55% 100 97
29 Jul 5:00 pm 100 57 24 SW 7G21  27.21 1006.1 29.97 528 65% 101 99

29 Jul4:00pm 99 54 22 SSE 6G16 27.21 1006.2 29.97 586 58% 101 98



29 Jul 3:00 pm
29 Jul 2:00 pm
29 Jul 1:00 pm

29 Jul 12:00 pm
29 Jul 11:00 am
29 Jul 10:00 am

29 Jul 9:00 am
29 Jul 8:00 am
29 Jul 7:00 am
29 Jul 6:00 am
29 Jul 5:00 am
29 Jul 4:00 am
29 Jul 3:00 am
29 Jul 2:00 am
29 Jul 1:00 am

29 Jul 12:00 am
28 Jul 11:00 pm
28 Jul 10:00 pm

28 Jul 9:00 pm
28 Jul 8:00 pm
28 Jul 7:00 pm
28 Jul 6:00 pm
28 Jul 5:00 pm
28 Jul 4:00 pm
28 Jul 3:00 pm
28 Jul 2:00 pm
28 Jul 1:00 pm

28 Jul 12:00 pm
28 Jul 11:00 am
28 Jul 10:00 am

28 Jul 9:00 am
28 Jul 8:00 am
28 Jul 7:00 am
28 Jul 6:00 am
28 Jul 5:00 am
28 Jul 4:00 am
28 Jul 3:00 am
28 Jul 2:00 am
28 Jul 1:00 am

28 Jul 12:00 am
27 Jul 11:00 pm
27 Jul 10:00 pm

27 Jul 9:00 pm
27 Jul 8:00 pm
27 Jul 7:00 pm
27 Jul 6:00 pm
27 Jul 5:00 pm
27 Jul 4:00 pm
27 Jul 3:00 pm
27 Jul 2:00 pm
27 Jul 1:00 pm

27 Jul 12:00 pm
27 Jul 11:00 am
27 Jul 10:00 am

27 Jul 9:00 am
27 Jul 8:00 am
27 Jul 7:00 am
27 Jul 6:00 am
27 Jul 5:00 am
27 Jul 4:00 am
27 Jul 3:00 am
27 Jul 2:00 am
27 Jul 1:00 am

27 Jul 12:00 am

99
99
97
95
92
91
89
86
83
82
83
85
87
87
89
90
92
94
96
98
102
103
103
102
101
102
100
97
95
93
92
90
85
84
83
88
88
90
96
98
98
100
101
104
106
107
108
108
107
106
106
103
103
99
97
94
85
85
87
89
92
89
90
93

24
24
25
27
30
34
36
41
46
45
48
44
43
40
41
36
31
30
29
23
23
20
18
20
23
21
23
23
24
24
27
29
32
35
29
25
28
34
15
15
16
15
16
13
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
12
13
12
13
13
16
19
18
16
14
15
17
15

SSW
WSW
WNW
NW
WSW
SE
SE
SSE
SE

NE

SE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSE
SSW
SW
SW
SSE
SSE
SSE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

m m

SE
SSE
SSW
SW
SSW

SSE
SSW
SW
WSW
WSW
WSW
WSW
WSW
NNE
SE
SSW
WNW
WNW
ENE

ESE
ESE
NNE
NE

6G18
8G19
7G16
5G11
5G10
7G13
8G15
9G16
9G15
4G9
3G5
3G7
7G13
9G21
14G22
12G21
10G19
10G14
7G13
6G13
9G15
10G18
7G22
7G16
7G15
10G17
10G18
9G16
9G16
9G14
8G15
6G11
6G12
5G7
3G6
3G8
5G13
9G17
8G13
8G14
5G9
5G10
7G12
5G10
8G15
9G18
9G15
9G18
10G16
11G17
6G15
7G14
5G12
3G6
4G7
3G5
4G7
5G6
4G6
3G6
4G7
4G8
3G5
1G4

27.23
27.25
27.27
27.28
27.29
27.30
27.30
27.30
27.30
27.29
27.26
27.26
27.26
27.27
27.27
27.27
27.24
27.22
27.20
2717
27.15
27.15
27.18
27.19
27.20
27.22
27.23
27.25
27.25
27.25
27.24
27.24
27.23
27.21
27.19
27.19
27.19
27.19
27.19
2717
2717
27.16
2714
27.11
27.11
2712
2713
27.15
2717
27.19
27.20
27.21
27.21
27.20
27.19
27.18
27.20
27.18
2717
27.16
2717
2717
2717
27.18

1007.0
1007.7
1008.6
1009.3
1010.1
1010.6
1011.2
1011.7
1011.8
1011.7
1010.5
1010.1
1010.0
1010.3
1010.0
1009.8
1008.3
1007.4
1006.1
1004.7
1003.5
1003.3
1004.3
1004.8
1005.6
1006.2
1006.7
1008.0
1008.2
1008.5
1008.5
1008.8
1009.2
1008.7
1007.9
1007.1
1007.0
1006.8
1005.8
1004.9
1004.8
1004.2
1003.2
1001.8
1001.5
1001.7
1001.9
1002.6
1003.4
1004.2
1004.5
1005.6
1005.7
1006.0
1005.6
1005.8
1007.9
1007.3
1006.5
1006.0
1005.7
1006.2
1006.0
1005.9

29.99
30.01
30.03
30.04
30.05
30.06
30.07
30.07
30.06
30.05
30.02
30.02
30.02
30.03
30.03
30.03
30.00
29.98
29.95
29.92
29.90
29.90
29.93
29.94
29.96
29.98
29.99
30.01
30.01
30.01
30.00
30.00
29.99
29.97
29.94
29.94
29.94
29.94
29.94
29.92
29.92
29.91
29.89
29.86
29.86
29.87
29.88
29.90
29.92
29.94
29.95
29.97
29.97
29.96
29.94
29.93
29.95
29.93
29.92
29.91
29.92
29.92
29.92
29.93

581
863
874
895
718
554
420
230
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643
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769
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811
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467
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1.54

100 98
100 98

99
97
94
91
89
86
84
84
84
86
87
87
90
92
94
96
98

97
94
91
89
86
84
83
81
82
84
86
86
87
90
92
94
96

100 98
103 100
103 102
105103
103 101
102 101
102 99
100 98

98
97
95
92
91
88
86
88
90
90
95
97
98
99

96
95
92
91
88
84
83
83
87
88
89
95
97
97

100 99
102 100
105102
107 105
108 106
108 108
108 107
108 106
106 106
106 104
104 103
103 100
100 98

98
98
90
86
89
92
94
94
93
95

96
90
84
85
86
88
92
87
88
93



26 Jul 11:00 pm 94
26 Jul 10:00 pm 98

26 Jul 9:00 pm
26 Jul 8:00 pm
26 Jul 7:00 pm
26 Jul 6:00 pm
26 Jul 5:00 pm
26 Jul 4:00 pm
26 Jul 3:00 pm
26 Jul 2:00 pm
26 Jul 1:00 pm

26 Jul 12:00 pm
26 Jul 11:00 am
26 Jul 10:00 am

26 Jul 9:00 am
26 Jul 8:00 am
26 Jul 7:00 am
26 Jul 6:00 am
26 Jul 5:00 am
26 Jul 4:00 am
26 Jul 3:00 am
26 Jul 2:00 am
26 Jul 1:00 am

26 Jul 12:00 am
25 Jul 11:00 pm
25 Jul 10:00 pm

25 Jul 9:00 pm
25 Jul 8:00 pm
25 Jul 7:00 pm
25 Jul 6:00 pm
25 Jul 5:00 pm
25 Jul 4:00 pm
25 Jul 3:00 pm
25 Jul 2:00 pm
25 Jul 1:00 pm

25 Jul 12:00 pm
25 Jul 11:00 am
25 Jul 10:00 am

25 Jul 9:00 am
25 Jul 8:00 am
25 Jul 7:00 am
25 Jul 6:00 am
25 Jul 5:00 am
25 Jul 4:00 am
25 Jul 3:00 am
25 Jul 2:00 am
25 Jul 1:00 am

25 Jul 12:00 am
24 Jul 11:00 pm
24 Jul 10:00 pm

24 Jul 9:00 pm
24 Jul 8:00 pm
24 Jul 7:00 pm
24 Jul 6:00 pm
24 Jul 5:00 pm
24 Jul 4:00 pm
24 Jul 3:00 pm
24 Jul 2:00 pm
24 Jul 1:00 pm

24 Jul 12:00 pm
24 Jul 11:00 am
24 Jul 10:00 am

24 Jul 9:00 am

24 Jul 8:00 am

98
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105
107
108
109
109
107
104
103
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96

94

91

89

91
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96
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16
17
16
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15
12
10
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11
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23
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11
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11
11
11
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15
16

18

ESE
SSE
ESE
SSW
SW
WSW
WSW
WSW
SW
WSW
WSW
WSW
WSW

WNW
NE
SE
SSW
ESE
SSW
SSW
SSW
WSW

WSW
SW
SSW
SSW
SSW
SW
SW
SW
WSW
SW
WSW

WNW
WNW
WNW

NE

3G7
3G8
3G4
4G10
7G12
8G15
8G15
7G14
5G15
5G11
7G14
8G15
8G15
5G10
6G11
2G9
3G7
3G6
4G9
2G4
2G5
1G4
2G4
6G14
5G8
6G12
5G12
5G9
6G12
7G14
8G18
9G17
9G16
9G18
7G15
7G13
5G10
3G8
3G7
2G5
4G7
5G7
4G4
3G5
1G3
2G6
4G7
5G9
5G10
5G12
5G9
6G10
7G14
9G16
9G18
11G20
11G18
13G21
10G19
7G13
5G10
4G7
3G5

2G4

2717
27.18
2717
27.15
2714
2714
2717
27.18
27.20
27.22
27.23
27.24
27.25
27.25
27.25
27.25
27.25
27.24
27.22
27.22
27.22
27.22
27.22
27.23
27.21
27.21
27.20
27.18
27.18
27.20
27.20
27.22
27.23
27.25
27.27
27.28
27.30
27.29
27.28
27.28
27.28
27.26
27.25
27.24
27.24
27.24
27.24
27.24
27.24
27.23
27.20
27.19
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.21
27.22
27.22
27.23
27.25
27.26
27.26
27.24

27.23

1005.4
1005.1
1004.8
1003.3
1002.7
1002.5
1003.2
1003.5
1004.5
1005.4
1006.2
1006.7
1007.6
1008.1
1008.4
1008.9
1009.2
1008.6
1008.0
1008.1
1007.7
1007.5
1007.3
1007.1
1006.3
1006.1
1005.6
1004.1
1003.7
1004.1
1004.5
1005.1
1005.5
1006.2
1007.1
1007.6
1008.6
1008.8
1008.8
1009.2
1009.8
1009.9
1009.6
1009.2
1008.5
1008.3
1008.0
1007.4
1007.2
1006.7
1005.4
1004.3
1004.3
1004.2
1004.5
1004.8
1005.2
1005.2
1005.8
1006.8
1007.6
1007.9
1007.6

1007.5

29.92
29.93
29.92
29.90
29.89
29.89
29.92
29.93
29.96
29.98
29.99
30.00
30.01
30.01
30.01
30.01
30.01
30.00
29.98
29.98
29.98
29.98
29.98
29.99
29.97
29.97
29.96
29.93
29.93
29.95
29.96
29.98
29.99
30.01
30.03
30.04
30.06
30.05
30.04
30.04
30.04
30.02
30.01
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.99
29.96
29.94
29.95
29.95
29.96
29.97
29.98
29.98
29.99
30.01
30.02
30.02
30.00

29.99
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417
619
771
920
936
969
890
822
668
482
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Ocoocoocoooooowd
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208
422
610
781
899
981
906
925
798
674
485

281

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

98 93
98 96
100 97
104 100
105 104
108 105
108 107
109 108
109 107
107 105
105103
103 101
101 98
98 94
95 94
95 89
91 88
92 88
92 88
92 87
92 91
95 92
96 93
98 96
100 98
101 100
103 100
105103
109 105
110108
109 108
109 109
109 108
108 107
107 106
106 103
104 100
101 98
98 96
96 92
92 87
87 85
88 87
91 87
93 90
95 93
98 95
99 97
100 98
101 100
104 101
107 104
108 107
109 108
109 108
109 108
109 108
109 107
108 105
105103
103 101
101 99
99 97

99 92



24 Jul 7:00 am
24 Jul 6:00 am
24 Jul 5:00 am
24 Jul 4:00 am
24 Jul 3:00 am
24 Jul 2:00 am
24 Jul 1:00 am

24 Jul 12:00 am
23 Jul 11:00 pm
23 Jul 10:00 pm

23 Jul 9:00 pm
23 Jul 8:00 pm
23 Jul 7:00 pm
23 Jul 6:00 pm
23 Jul 5:00 pm
23 Jul 4:00 pm
23 Jul 3:00 pm
23 Jul 2:00 pm
23 Jul 1:00 pm

23 Jul 12:00 pm
23 Jul 11:00 am
23 Jul 10:00 am

23 Jul 9:00 am
23 Jul 8:00 am
23 Jul 7:00 am
23 Jul 6:00 am
23 Jul 5:00 am
23 Jul 4:00 am
23 Jul 3:00 am
23 Jul 2:00 am
23 Jul 1:00 am

23 Jul 12:00 am
22 Jul 11:00 pm
22 Jul 10:00 pm

22 Jul 9:00 pm
22 Jul 8:00 pm
22 Jul 7:00 pm
22 Jul 6:00 pm
22 Jul 5:00 pm
22 Jul 4:00 pm
22 Jul 3:00 pm
22 Jul 2:00 pm
22 Jul 1:00 pm

22 Jul 12:00 pm
22 Jul 11:00 am
22 Jul 10:00 am

22 Jul 9:00 am
22 Jul 8:00 am
22 Jul 7:00 am
22 Jul 6:00 am
22 Jul 5:00 am
22 Jul 4:00 am
22 Jul 3:00 am
22 Jul 2:00 am
22 Jul 1:00 am

22 Jul 12:00 am
21 Jul 11:00 pm
21 Jul 10:00 pm

21 Jul 9:00 pm
21 Jul 8:00 pm
21 Jul 7:00 pm
21 Jul 6:00 pm
21 Jul 5:00 pm

21 Jul 4:00 pm

88
86
87
87
87
90
91
92
95
97
100
103
105
106
106
107
106
103
102
101
100
99
95
94
89
80
82
82
84
86
85
88
89
92
95
98
100
100
100
100
99
98
96
94
91
89
88
85
78
76
77
78
77
77
78
80
80
82
84
86
87
87
86

87

42
46
46
44
43
40
44
44
45
44
45
45
45
45
46
48
47
49
50
50
49
51
50
48
50
49
49
49
49
48
48
50
50
51
51
50
50
52
50
53
53
51
52
51
52
53
55
53
54
59
57
59
55
57
56
59
58
60
60
57
55
55
57

56
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25
24
22
22
17
20
19
18
16
15
14
13
13
13
14
14
16
17
18
18
20
21
21
26
34
31
32
30
27
28
27
26
25
22
20
19
20
19
21
21
21
22
23
26
29
33
33
43
55
50
52
47
50
47
49
46
48
44
37
33
34
37

35

m m m m

m
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m m m

SSE
SW
WSW
WSW

WNW
WSW
NNW

===

NW

4G5
4G6
4G6
5G7
3G6
3G4
4G5
4G5
3G6
3G4
4G8
6G10
7G12
7G16
6G13
7G14
3G11
6G12
6G13
8G16
6G11
5G10
4G9
2G4
3G4
4G6
3G5
3G5
3G4
2G4
3G5
4G6
4G6
3G4
3G9
6G10
7G13
6G13
6G13
6G13
7G14
7G14
5G12
3G8
4G12
3G7
3G7
1G3
3G4
4G6
4G6
3G6
4G7
4G6
4G6
3G5
4G8
6G10
5G9
6G9
7G9
6G10
9G13

6G13

27.23
27.22
27.21
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.20
27.19
27.16
27.16
2717
27.19
27.20
27.20
27.22
27.24
27.25
27.26
27.26
27.26
27.25
27.26
27.24
27.24
27.23
27.23
27.24
27.26
27.26
27.26
27.26
27.24
27.22
27.21
27.21
27.24
27.25
27.26
27.28
27.29
27.30
27.31
27.31
27.31
27.31
27.31
27.30
27.29
27.29
27.28
27.27
27.28
27.28
27.28
27.28
27.28
27.26
27.25
27.24
27.26

27.27

1008.7
1008.8
1008.2
1007.8
1007.6
1007.1
1007.3
1007.1
1006.7
1005.9
1005.1
1003.6
1003.3
1003.6
1004.2
1004.4
1004.9
1006.0
1006.8
1007.3
1007.8
1008.0
1008.5
1008.4
1009.5
1010.5
1010.0
1009.8
1009.4
1009.4
1010.3
1009.8
1009.5
1009.1
1007.9
1006.9
1006.2
1006.1
1007.2
1007.5
1008.0
1008.9
1009.4
1010.5
1011.2
1011.6
1011.8
1012.2
1013.4
1013.0
1012.7
1012.5
1012.3
1012.0
1012.0
1011.8
1011.7
1011.5
1011.1
1010.0
1009.5
1009.3
1010.1

1010.2

29.99
29.98
29.97
29.96
29.95
29.95
29.96
29.96
29.96
29.95
29.94
29.91
29.91
29.92
29.94
29.95
29.96
29.98
30.00
30.01
30.02
30.02
30.02
30.01
30.02
30.00
30.00
29.99
29.99
30.00
30.02
30.02
30.02
30.02
30.00
29.98
29.97
29.97
30.00
30.01
30.02
30.04
30.05
30.07
30.08
30.08
30.08
30.08
30.08
30.06
30.05
30.05
30.04
30.03
30.04
30.04
30.04
30.04
30.04
30.02
30.01
30.00
30.02

30.03

O OO0 OO0 O0OO0OOoOWw

w
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208
415
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816
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851
864
921
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coooooooon P

w
w

201
405
614
780
902
959
964
921
819
669
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1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

1.54

92 86
86 85
87 86
88 87
93 87
93 89
91 90
92 91
95 92
98 95
101 98
104 101
106 104
106 105
107 106
107 106
107 103
105102
103 101
102 100
100 99
99 95
95 94
94 89
89 80
82 80
82 81
84 81
86 83
86 84
87 85
89 87
90 89
93 89
96 93
98 96
100 98
101 100
101 99
100 99
99 98
98 97
97 96
96 92
92 90
90 88
88 87
88 83
83 75
77 75
77 76
79 76
79 76
/8 75
/8 78
81 78
81 80
82 81
85 82
87 85
88 87
88 86
87 85

88 85



21Jul3:00pm 85 57 39 E 9G18 27.28 1011.0 30.04 408 35% 86 84

21Jul2:00pm 87 60 41 E 11G18 27.30 1011.3 30.06 701 56% 88 85
21 Jul 1:00pm 85 51 30 NNE 6G12 27.30 1011.8 30.07 467 36% 88 84
21 Jul 12:.00 pm 83 52 34 E 13G20 27.32 1013.0 30.09 302 25% 84 82
21Jul11:00am 82 55 40 ESE 17G29 27.33 1013.4 30.10 280 25% 83 82
21Jul10:00am 84 54 36 SSE 18G28 27.31 1012.5 30.08 260 28% 84 83
21Jul9:00am 88 54 31 SSE 9G29 27.29 1010.7 30.05 167 24% 89 84
21Jul8:00am 86 54 33 E 3G5 27.25 1009.7 30.01 125 27% 89 84
21Jul7:00am 83 55 39 E 4G6 27.23 1009.6 29.99 55 29% 84 82
21Jul6:00am 81 56 42 E 4G5 27.20 1008.9 29.96 4 -- 82 80
21Jul5:00am 83 59 43 ENE 3G5 27.20 1008.1  29.95 0 -- 84 81
21Jul4:00am 84 57 39 E 2G4 27.20 1008.3 29.96 0 -- 85 83
21Jul3:00am 85 59 41 E 2G4 27.20 1008.2 29.96 0 -- 86 84
21Jul2:00am 87 58 38 ENE 1G4 27.20 1007.9 29.96 0 -- 87 86
21Jul1:00am 87 57 36 NE 2G4 27.20 1007.8 29.96 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 88 87
21 Jul12:00am 89 59 36 ENE 2G4 27.20 1007.6 29.96 0 -- 90 88
20Jul 11:00pm 90 58 34 S 2G4 27.20 10074 29.96 0 -- 91 89
20 Jul 10:00 pm 93 59 32 S 3G7 27.20 1007.0 29.96 0 -- 94 91
20Jul9:00pm 95 58 29 SSW 4G9 2719 10059 29.94 0 -- 96 94
20Jul 8:00pm 97 58 27 S 6G10 27.16 1004.5 29.91 47 68% 98 96
20Jul 7:00pm 99 56 24  SSE 7G15 27.15 1003.9 29.90 224  67% 100 98
20Jul6:00pm 99 54 22 SSE 8G14 27.14 1003.6 29.89 240 40% 100 98
20 Jul 5:00pm 100 53 21 SE 7G14 2715 1003.8 29.90 261 31% 101 99
20Jul 4:00pm 101 54 21  SSE 6G14 27.17 1004.4 29.92 778  75% 101 100
20 Jul 3:00pm 101 53 20 S 7G15 27.18 1004.6 29.93 791 67% 101 100
20Jul2:00pm 100 56 23 S 7G17  27.20 1005.5 29.95 944  75% 100 98
20Jul 1:00pm 98 57 26 WSW 7G14  27.21 1006.5 29.97 914 71% 98 97
20 Jul 12:00 pm 97 56 26 W 7G13 27.22 1007.0 29.98 888 72% 97 96
20 Jul 11:00am 96 57 27 W 4G10 27.23 1007.5 29.99 819 74% 97 93
20 Jul 10:00am 93 57 30 WNW 3G10 27.23 1008.0 29.99 664 71% 93 90
20Jul9:00am 90 58 34 W 3G6 27.22 1008.0 29.98 470 66% 90 88
20 Jul 8:00am 88 58 37 NNW 2G5 27.23 1008.8 29.99 275 60% 88 84
20Jul 7:00am 84 59 43 ESE 2G5 27.23 1009.4 29.99 53 27% 84 81
20 Jul6:00am 81 58 46 ENE 2G5 27.21 1009.2 29.97 3 -- 83 80
20 Jul 5:00am 82 58 44  ENE 2G5 27.21 1009.0 29.97 0 -- 83 82
20Jul4:00am 82 60 47 ESE 3G9 27.22 1009.3 29.98 0 -- 85 82
20Jul 3:00am 85 58 41 E 4G9 27.22 1008.9 29.98 0 -- 85 84
20Jul2:00am 85 59 42 N 4G11 27.22 1008.9 29.98 0 -- 88 85
20Jul 1:00am 88 57 35 NE 5G11 27.24 1009.1 30.00 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 88 85
20 Jul 12:00am 86 58 39 ENE 4G7 27.21 1008.4 29.97 0 -- 86 85
19Jul11:00pm 88 60 39 ENE 3G5 27.20 1007.8 29.96 0 -- 89 86
19Jul10:00 pm 91 59 34 SW 5G10 27.20 1007.2 29.96 0 -- 92 89
19Jul9:00pm 93 58 31 SW 7G12  27.20 1006.5 29.95 0 -- 94 92
19Jul8:00pm 96 58 28 SW 7G12 2719 1005.8 29.94 40 56% 97 94
19Jul 7.00pm 98 54 23  WSW 8G14 27.17 1004.8 29.92 211 63% 98 97
19Jul6:00pm 99 52 21 WSW 10G15 27.16 1004.3 29.91 415 70% 99 98
19Jul5:00pm 99 56 24  WSW 12G19 2717 1004.6 29.92 605 73% 99 99
19Jul4:.00pm 99 57 25 WSW 11G19  27.18 1005.0 29.93 765 74% 99 98
19Jul3:00pm 98 57 26 WSW 10G17 27.20 1006.1 29.96 882 75% 98 97
19Jul2:.00pm 97 58 27  WSW 9G17 27.23 1007.3 29.99 945 75% 98 96
19Jul1:00pm 95 56 27  WSW 9G17 27.25 1008.3 30.01 952 74% 97 94
19Jul12:.00 pm 94 57 29 W 9G18 27.27 1009.1 30.03 909 74% 95 94
19Jul 11:00am 92 55 29 NW 6G15 27.29 1010.2 30.05 811 73% 94 90
19 Jul 10:00 am 89 61 39  WNW 5G11 2729 1010.6 30.05 662 71% 90 88
19Jul9:00am 88 64 45 ENE 3G8 27.28 10104 30.04 484  68% 89 87
19Jul 8:00am 87 64 46 NE 3G8 27.28 1010.6 30.04 281 61% 87 85
19Jul7.00am 86 65 50 ENE 1G4 27.28 1010.8 30.04 90 46% 86 79
19Jul6:00am 79 64 60 ENE 4G6 2727 1011.5 30.03 3 -- 80 79
19Jul 5:00am 80 64 58 SE 1G4 27.25 1010.7  30.01 0 -- 81 80
19Jul4:.00am 80 63 56 NE 3G4 27.25 1010.7  30.01 0 -- 83 80
19Jul 3:00am 83 63 52 NNE 3G7 27.25 1010.3 30.01 0 -- 85 83
19Jul2:00am 85 62 47 ESE 3G8 27.25 1009.9 30.01 0 -- 87 85
19Jul1:00am 87 61 43 E 3G7 27.26 1010.0 30.02 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 87 85

19 Jul 12:00am 88 62 42 ESE 2G5 27.26 1009.8 30.02 0 -- 88 87



18 Jul11:00pm 89 60 39 ENE 3G6 27.25 1009.3 30.01 0 -- 89 88
18 Jul 10:00 pm 91 60 36 SSW 2G7 27.24 1008.7 30.00 0 -- 91 89
18 Jul9:00 pm 92 59 33 SSE 5G9 27.23 1008.1  29.99 0 -- 92 91
18 Jul8:00 pm 94 61 34 SSE 8G13 27.23 1007.8 29.99 34 47% 95 92
18 Jul 7:00pm 97 61 31 SSE 7G14  27.22 1007.0 29.98 233 69% 98 95
18 Jul6:00 pm 97 59 28 WSW 6G14 27.21 1006.6 29.97 430 72% 98 97
18 Jul5:00pm 97 60 29 W 8G15 27.22 1007.0 29.98 591 71% 98 96
18 Jul4:00pm 96 59 29 WSW 8G14 27.24 1007.7 30.00 745  72% 97 96
18 Jul3:00pm 96 59 29  WNW 9G17 27.26 1008.5 30.02 877 74% 97 94
18 Jul2:00 pm 94 61 34 W 7G15 27.27 1009.1 30.03 931 74% 95 93
18 Jul1:00 pm 92 61 36 W 7G13  27.29 1010.1 30.05 935 73% 93 91
18 Jul12.00 pm 91 63 40 W 7G15 27.30 1011.0 30.07 935 76% 91 90
18 Jul 11:00am 89 63 41 WNW 6G13 27.31 1011.6 30.08 772 70% 90 89
18 Jul 10:00 am 87 60 40 SSE 5G11 27.31 1011.9 30.08 723 77% 90 85
18 Jul9:00am 82 62 51 ESE 9G13 27.32 1013.2 30.09 328  46% 85 81
18 Jul8:00am 82 64 55 E 5G12 27.32 1013.2 30.09 150 32% 82 81
18 Jul 7:.00am 80 62 56 ENE 2G4 27.30 1012.8 30.07 34 17% 81 79
18 Jul6:00am 79 65 63 NW 3G8 27.28 10119 30.04 1 -- 79 78
18 Jul 5:00am 81 69 66 W 5G12 27.27 1011.2 30.03 0 -- 84 78
18 Jul4:00am 82 60 48 SSE 8G18 27.30 1012.2 30.06 0 -- 84 80
18 Jul3:00am 83 67 58 SE 13G23 27.29 1011.6 30.05 0 -- 86 81
18 Jul2:00am 90 65 44 E 10G22 27.27 1009.7 30.03 0 -- 91 86
18 Jul1:00am 91 60 36 ENE 4G6 27.26 1009.3 30.02 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 91 89
18 Jul 12:00am 92 60 34 SE 3G7 27.24 1008.4 30.00 0 -- 92 91
17 Jul11:00 pm 93 59 32 SSE 6G10 27.22 1007.5 29.98 0 -- 94 92
17 Jul10:00 pm 94 58 30 SSE 6G10 27.23 1007.7 29.99 0 -- 95 94
17 Jul9:00pm 95 58 29 S 4G7 27.21 1006.9 29.97 1 -- 96 95
17 Jul8:00pm 98 58 27 SSE 6G10 27.19 1005.5 29.94 48 64 % 98 96
17Jul 7.00pm 99 56 24  SSE 5G12 27.18 1005.0 29.93 204 60% 99 98
17 Jul6:00 pm 100 56 23 SE 8G15 27.19 1005.1 29.94 403 67% 101 99
17 Jul 5:00 pm 101 55 22 SE 8G16 27.20 1005.7 29.96 656 78% 102 100
17 Jul 4:00 pm 100 54 21 SSE 6G19 27.21 1006.1 29.97 777 75% 101 100
17 Jul 3:00 pm 100 &3 21 SE 6G13 27.22 1006.5 29.98 817 69% 100 99
17 Jul2.00pm 99 &3 21 SE 8G15 27.23 1006.9 29.99 946 75% 100 99
17Jul1:00 pm 98 52 21 SE 8G16 27.24 1007.4 30.00 978 76% 99 98
17 Jul12:00 pm 97 52 22 ESE 7G14 27.25 1008.0 30.01 945 77% 98 97
17Jul11:00am 95 50 22 SE 7G14 27.26 1008.6 30.02 819 74% 97 94
17 Jul 10:00am 94 52 24 ESE 7G14 27.26 1008.8 30.02 616 66% 94 93
17 Jul9:00am 92 52 25 NE 4G8 27.26 1009.0 30.02 460 64% 94 92
17 Jul 8:00am 89 52 28 E 6G10 27.25 1009.2 30.01 339 73% 92 87
17Jul 7.00am 86 53 33 E 6G11 27.25 1009.8 30.01 83 41% 87 85
17 Jul6:00am 87 59 38 E 4G10 27.23 1008.8 29.99 4 -- 89 85
17 Jul 5:00am 86 55 35 E 4G6 27.21 1008.5 29.97 0 -- 87 85
17 Jul4:00am 87 59 39 ENE 3G5 27.20 1007.9 29.96 0 -- 89 85
17Jul 3:00am 89 56 33 ESE 3G6 27.20 1007.2 29.95 0 -- 90 88
17 Jul2:.00am 89 58 36 E 4G5 27.20 1007.3 29.95 0 -- 89 88
17Jul1:00am 90 59 35 ENE 3G5 27.20 1007.0 29.95 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 92 88
17 Jul12:00am 93 59 32 SE 5G11 27.20 1006.5 29.95 0 -- 94 91
16 Jul 11:00 pm 94 57 29 SE 8G12 27.20 1006.4 29.95 0 -- 94 94
16 Jul 10:00 pm 96 55 26 SSE 8G12 27.19 1005.8 29.94 0 -- 96 94
16 Jul9:00 pm 97 55 24  SSE 8G12 27.17 1004.9 29.92 0 -- 98 96
16 Jul 8:00 pm 100 55 22 SSE 5G11 27.15 1003.8 29.90 41 52% 101 98
16 Jul 7:.00 pm 101 51 19 SW 4G11 27.15 1003.6 29.90 206 60% 101 101
16 Jul 6:00 pm 102 52 19 WSW 7G15 27.15 1003.5 29.90 407 68% 103 101
16 Jul 5:00 pm 101 51 18  WSW 6G14 27.16 1003.9 29.91 597  71% 103 101
16 Jul 4:00 pm 102 54 20 WSWw 8G15 27.18 1004.5 29.93 770  74% 103 101
16 Jul 3:00 pm 101 52 19 W 9G16  27.19 1005.0 29.94 893 76% 102 100
16 Jul 2:.00 pm 100 51 19 WSW 7G14  27.20 1005.5 29.95 944  75% 101 99
16 Jul 1:00 pm 98 52 21 W 7G15 27.21 1006.4 29.97 950 74% 99 98
16 Jul 12:00 pm 97 52 22  WSW 5G12 27.23 1007.2 29.99 906 74% 98 97
16 Jul 11:00am 95 53 24 SW 3G7 27.25 1008.3 30.01 814 73% 97 95
16 Jul 10:00 am 94 54 26 SSW 3G12 27.24 1008.1 30.00 667 71% 95 93
16 Jul9:00am 91 53 28 SE 3G7 27.23 1008.3 29.99 467 65% 93 89

16 Jul 8:00am 88 53 31 E 4G8 27.25 1009.5 30.01 277  59% 90 85



16 Jul 7:00am 84 56 38 ENE 6G10 27.24 1009.8 30.00 62 31% 85 83

16 Jul6:00am 84 59 43 E 5G8 27.22 1009.1  29.98 5 -- 84 83
16 Jul 5:00am 83 57 41 ENE 4G6 27.20 1008.5 29.96 0 -- 84 83
16 Jul4:00am 86 59 41 NE 4G8 27.20 1008.1 29.96 0 -- 87 84
16 Jul 3:00 am 87 57 36 E 5G9 27.20 1007.9 29.96 0 -- 87 86
16 Jul2:00am 88 57 35 ENE 4G7 27.20 1007.8 29.96 0 -- 89 87
16 Jul 1:00am 90 56 32 SE 7G16  27.21 1007.8 29.97 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 90 89
16 Jul 12:00am 90 55 30 SE 10G15 27.20 1007.3 29.96 0 -- 91 90
15Jul11:00 pm 92 55 29 SE 9G14 27.20 1006.8 29.95 0 -- 92 91
15Jul10:00 pm 93 54 27 SSE 7G14  27.20 1006.5 29.95 0 -- 94 92
15Jul9:00pm 95 54 25 SE 6G11 27.19 1005.9 29.94 1 -- 95 94
15Jul8:00pm 96 54 24 SE 8G13 27.17 1005.0 29.92 34 42% 97 95
15Jul 7.00pm 98 54 23 WSW 3G6 2716 10044 29.91 161 47% 99 97
15Jul6:00pm 99 55 23 WSW 4G11 27.15 1004.0 29.90 342 57% 99 98
15Jul5:00pm 98 &3 22 W 5G11 2717 1004.7 29.92 582 69% 99 98
15Jul4:.00pm 98 52 21 W 6G14 27.18 1005.1 29.93 694 67% 99 97
15Jul3:00pm 97 54 24 W 7G15 27.20 1006.0 29.95 902 76% 99 96
15Jul2.00pm 95 58 29 WSW 7G14  27.21 1007.0 29.97 851 67% 96 93
15Jul1:00pm 93 57 30 WSWwW 5G11 27.23 1007.9 29.99 540 42% 95 93
15Jul12.00 pm 92 58 32 SE 5G13 27.25 1008.7 30.01 686 56% 94 92
15Jul 11:00am 91 59 34 ESE 6G11 27.25 1008.9 30.01 615 55% 92 90
15Jul 10:00am 89 56 33 SE 5G9 27.24 1008.9 30.00 647 69% 92 89
15Jul9:00am 86 58 38 E 5G8 27.26 1010.0 30.02 395 55% 89 85
15Jul 8:00am 83 59 43 E 9G13 27.27 1010.8 30.03 218  46% 85 82
15Jul 7:.00am 80 59 50 E 11G16  27.25 1010.8 30.01 126 61% 82 79
15Jul6:00am 80 64 60 E 10G16  27.23 1010.1  29.99 7 -- 82 78
15Jul 5:00am 83 62 49 NNW 3G9 27.22 1009.2 29.98 0 -- 84 82
15Jul4:00am 84 59 43 SSE 7G13  27.22 1009.1 29.98 0 -- 84 83
15Jul3:00am 85 60 44  ESE 9G15 27.22 1008.9 29.98 0 -- 85 84
15Jul2:00am 84 57 40 ENE 9G16  27.24 1009.7 30.00 0 -- 85 83
15Jul1:00am 85 63 49 NE 9G17 2726 1010.3 30.02 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 86 83
15Jul 12:00am 88 64 44  ENE 7G20 27.26 1009.7 30.02 0 -- 89 86
14 Jul11:00 pm 89 62 41 ESE 7G13 27.22 1008.3 29.98 0 -- 89 88
14 Jul10:00 pm 89 60 38 ESE 11G17  27.21  1008.0 29.97 0 -- 89 88
14 Jul9:00pm 89 61 39 SE 14G22 27.20 1007.2 29.95 1 -- 90 89
14 Jul 8:00pm 93 62 36 E 17G26  27.19 1006.2 29.94 56 68% 101 90
14 Jul 7:.00 pm 100 51 19 WSW 3G10 27.17 1004.4 29.92 207 60% 101 100
14 Jul 6:00 pm 101 52 19 SSW 4G12  27.16 1004.0 29.91 389 64% 103 100
14 Jul 5:00 pm 101 &3 20 WSw 6G13 27.18 1004.7 29.93 547  65% 101 100
14 Jul 4:00 pm 100 52 20 SW 5G14 27.18 1004.7 29.93 778  75% 101 100
14 Jul 3:00 pm 100 52 20 W 7G15 27.20 1005.5 29.95 901 76% 100 99
14 Jul2:.00pm 99 51 20 WSw 8G16 27.20 1006.0 29.96 958 76% 99 98
14 Jul1:00 pm 98 52 21 WSW 8G15 27.22 1006.8 29.98 963 75% 99 98
14 Jul 12:00 pm 97 52 22 W 7G14  27.24 1007.7 30.00 916 74% 98 95
14 Jul 11:00am 94 53 25 WSW 5G9 27.26 1008.8 30.02 809 73% 95 93
14 Jul 10:00am 92 56 30 W 3G8 27.26 1009.1  30.02 674 72% 93 91
14 Jul9:00am 90 58 34 NW 1G4 27.25 1009.1  30.01 382 53% 91 89
14 Jul 8:00am 87 56 35 ESE 2G3 27.25 1009.6  30.01 295 63% 90 85
14 Jul 7:.00am 80 57 47 E 3G4 27.26 1011.2  30.02 101 48% 85 76
14 Jul6:00am 78 69 74 E 4G5 27.24 1010.7 30.00 4 -- /8 76
14 Jul5:00am 79 66 65 ENE 4G6 27.24 1010.6 30.00 0 -- 79 78
14 Jul4:.00am 79 66 64 E 4G6 27.24 1010.6 30.00 0 -- 79 78
14 Jul3:00am 79 66 64 E 3G5 27.24 1010.5 30.00 0 -- 80 79
14 Jul2:00am 81 67 64 E 3G5 27.24 1010.3 30.00 0 -- 82 80
14 Jul1:00am 82 68 61 ENE 3G5 27.25 1010.3 30.01 0 -- 1.54 1.54 154 154 83 81
14 Jul 12:00am 82 65 57 E 4G6 27.25 10104 30.01 0 -- 82 82
13Jul11:00 pm 83 67 59 E 4G6 27.26 1010.6  30.02 0 -- 84 82
13Jul10:00 pm 84 66 55 ESE 3G4 27.26 10104 30.02 0 -- 84 84
13Jul9:00pm 85 71 62 E 3G4 27.25 1009.8 30.01 1 -- 87 84
13Jul8:00pm 89 70 52 NE 2G3 27.24 1008.8 30.00 22 26% 91 87
13Jul 7:00pm 91 59 34 NNW 4G7 27.24 1008.6 30.00 142 41% 91 90
13Jul6:00pm 90 60 36 NNW 5G8 27.22 1008.0 29.98 135  22% 91 90
13Jul5:00pm 90 60 36 NNW 6G10 27.23 1008.4 29.99 403 48% 91 90

13Jul4:00pm 89 62 41 NNW 7G14  27.25 1009.3 30.01 501 48% 90 87



13 Jul 3:00 pm
13 Jul 2:00 pm
13 Jul 1:00 pm
13 Jul 12:00 pm
13 Jul 11:00 am
13 Jul 10:00 am
13 Jul 9:00 am
13 Jul 8:00 am
13 Jul 7:00 am
13 Jul 6:00 am
13 Jul 5:00 am
13 Jul 4:00 am
13 Jul 3:00 am
13 Jul 2:00 am
13 Jul 1:00 am
13 Jul 12:00 am
12 Jul 11:00 pm
12 Jul 10:00 pm
12 Jul 9:00 pm
12 Jul 8:00 pm
12 Jul 7:00 pm
12 Jul 6:00 pm
12 Jul 5:00 pm
12 Jul 4:00 pm
12 Jul 3:00 pm
12 Jul 2:00 pm
12 Jul 1:00 pm
12 Jul 12:00 pm
12 Jul 11:00 am
12 Jul 10:00 am
12 Jul 9:00 am
12 Jul 8:00 am
12 Jul 7:00 am
12 Jul 6:00 am
12 Jul 5:00 am
12 Jul 4:00 am
12 Jul 3:00 am
12 Jul 2:00 am
12 Jul 1:00 am
12 Jul 12:00 am
11 Jul 11:00 pm
11 Jul 10:00 pm
11 Jul 9:00 pm
11 Jul 8:00 pm
11 Jul 7:00 pm
11 Jul 6:00 pm
11 Jul 5:00 pm
11 Jul 4:00 pm
11 Jul 3:00 pm
11 Jul 2:00 pm
11 Jul 1:00 pm
11 Jul 12:00 pm
11 Jul 11:00 am
11 Jul 10:00 am
11 Jul 9:00 am
11 Jul 8:00 am
11 Jul 7:00 am
11 Jul 6:00 am
11 Jul 5:00 am
11 Jul 4:00 am
11 Jul 3:00 am
11 Jul 2:00 am
11 Jul 1:00 am

11 Jul 12:00 am
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10Jul11:00 pm 85 58 40 ESE 7G12  27.24 1009.5 30.00 0 -- 86 85
10Jul10:00 pm 85 60 43 E 7G10 27.24 1009.5 30.00 0 -- 86 85
10Jul9:00pm 86 60 41 E 8G12 27.21 1008.3 29.97 0 -- 87 86
10Jul8:00pm 90 61 38 E 7G15 27.21 1007.7 29.97 32 35% 91 87
10Jul 7:00pm 92 55 28 NE 7G16  27.20 1006.7 29.95 245 69% 93 91
10Jul6:00pm 92 58 31 WSW 7G13 27.19 1006.3 29.94 471 77% 93 92
10Jul 5:00pm 92 58 32 WSW 7G14 2719 1006.5 29.94 634 75% 93 90
10Jul4:00pm 90 61 39 W 8G14 27.20 1007.5 29.96 518 50% 91 88
10Jul3:00pm 89 64 44  WSW 10G16 27.24 1008.9 30.00 592  50% 90 88
10Jul2.00pm 88 65 46 W 10G15 27.27 1010.0 30.03 656 52% 89 87
10Jul1:00pm 87 64 46 W 9G15 27.28 1010.6 30.04 682 53% 88 86
10Jul12:00 pm 88 66 49 SW 4G11 27.30 1011.1  30.06 917  74% 88 86
10Jul 11:00am 85 62 45 W 4G11 27.30 1011.9 30.07 832 74% 87 84
10 Jul 10:00 am 83 61 47 NW 4G10 27.30 1012.3 30.07 610 64% 85 82
10Jul9:00am 82 65 57  WNW 4G8 27.32 1013.2 30.09 340 47% 82 81
10Jul 8:00am 80 63 56 NNW 3G7 27.31 1013.1  30.08 320 67% 81 79
10Jul 7:00am 75 60 59 NE 3G7 27.30 1013.5 30.07 129 60% 79 74
10Jul6:00am 74 67 80 ENE 3G6 27.30 1013.8 30.07 7 -- 74 73
10Jul 5:00am 75 68 79  NNW 3G7 27.30 1013.3 30.06 0 -- 75 74
10Jul4:00am 74 65 75 SW 2G5 27.28 1012.8 30.04 0 -- 75 74
10Jul3:00am 73 66 78 SSW 3G8 27.30 1013.6 30.06 0 -- 74 73
10Jul2:.00am 78 73 84 WNW 8G16 27.34 1014.5 30.11 0 -- 82 73
10Jul 1:00am 82 60 47 E 12G21  27.34 1013.8 30.11 0 -- 1.34 1.34 134 1.34 82 82
10 Jul 12:00 am 82 61 49 ESE 17G26 27.30 1012.1  30.06 0 -- 82 81
09 Jul11:00pm 85 66 52 ESE 20G32 27.29 1011.2 30.05 0 -- 91 82
09 Jul10:00 pm 93 55 28 ESE 9G19 27.24 1008.3 30.00 0 -- 93 91
09 Jul9:00 pm 93 54 27 SSE 4G9 27.21 1007.2 29.97 0 -- 94 93
09 Jul8:00pm 95 57 28 SE 8G13 27.21 1007.0 29.97 36 39% 95 94
09Jul7:00pm 96 55 25 WSW 5G11 27.20 1006.1 29.95 86 24% 98 95
09 Jul6:00pm 98 54 23  WSW 9G16  27.19 1005.5 29.94 447  73% 99 98
09 Jul5:00pm 98 54 23  WSW 12G20 27.20 1005.8 29.95 673 79% 99 98
09 Jul4:00pm 98 55 24  WSW 12G20 27.20 1006.1 29.96 798  76% 98 97
09 Jul 3:00 pm 97 57 26 W 11G19  27.22 1006.9 29.98 897 76% 98 96
09 Jul2:00pm 96 58 28 WSW 9G17 27.24 1007.7 30.00 945 74% 96 96
09 Jul1:00pm 96 57 27 SSE 6G15 27.27 1008.8 30.03 902 70% 97 95
09 Jul12:00 pm 94 56 28 ESE 7G14  27.28 1009.4 30.04 831 67% 96 93
09 Jul11:00am 91 &5 30 NW 4G13 27.28 1010.0 30.04 760  68% 93 89
09 Jul 10:00am 89 57 35 W 2G7 27.28 1010.3 30.04 709  75% 90 87
09 Jul9:00am 85 57 39  WNW 5G9 27.29 1011.3 30.05 532 73% 87 84
09 Jul 8:00am 84 61 45 WNW 4G7 27.29 10114 30.05 338 70% 85 82
09 Jul 7:00am 79 59 52 NE 6G12 27.30 1012.7 30.06 74 34% 82 78
09 Jul6:00am 82 65 57 NNE 5G12 2729 1011.8 30.05 4 -- 83 80
09 Jul 5:00am 83 60 46  SSE 12G23 27.26 1010.6 30.02 0 -- 84 83
09 Jul4:00am 85 62 46 SE 17G29 27.23 1009.3 29.99 0 -- 88 82
09 Jul3:00am 86 54 34 E 7G13 27.22 1008.7 29.98 0 -- 88 85
09 Jul2:00am 88 61 41 SE 3G11 27.21 1008.1 29.97 0 -- 92 84
09 Jul1:00am 86 50 29 E 6G10 27.20 1008.1 29.96 0 -- 1.34 1.3 134 134 026 92 83
09 Jul12:00am 85 58 40 ENE 5G8 27.20 1007.8 29.95 0 -- 86 84
08 Jul11:00 pm 88 62 42 E 4G6 27.20 1007.3 29.95 0 -- 90 86
08 Jul10:00 pm 90 55 31 E 6G9 27.20 10071  29.95 0 -- 92 88
08 Jul9:00 pm 88 59 38 ENE 4G6 2719 1007.0 29.94 0 -- 89 87
08 Jul8:00pm 91 66 44 E 3G4 2719 1006.5 29.94 35 37% 92 89
08 Jul 7:00pm 93 64 38 ESE 2G5 2718 10059 29.93 61 17% 95 91
08 Jul6:00pm 96 59 29 SSW 6G14 27.16 1004.7 29.91 181 30% 97 95
08 Jul5:00 pm 91 49 23 SSW 9G17 2717 1005.8 29.92 152 18% 96 88
08 Jul4:00pm 85 56 38 WSW 13G30 27.19 1007.6 29.94 /8 8% 88 78
08 Jul3:00pm 94 65 39 NNW 11G22 27.20 1006.5 29.95 117 10% 102 88
08 Jul2:00 pm 103 52 18 W 8G15 27.20 1005.0 29.95 614 48% 104 102
08 Jul 1:00 pm 101 51 18  NNW 7G20 27.20 1005.6 29.96 518 40% 103 100
08 Jul 12:00 pm 100 51 19 NNE 4G11 27.24 1007.1 30.00 915 74% 101 100
08 Jul 11:00am 99 51 20 SSE 6G13 27.25 1007.6 30.01 820 73% 100 98
08 Jul 10:00 am 97 51 21 NW 3G9 27.24 1007.6 30.00 676 71% 99 96
08 Jul 9:00 am 94 51 23 NW 3G5 27.23 1007.7 29.99 495 68% 96 93

08 Jul 8:00am 90 49 24 E 1G4 27.23 1008.4 29.99 161 33% 94 89



08 Jul 7:00 am
08 Jul 6:00 am
08 Jul 5:00 am
08 Jul 4:00 am
08 Jul 3:00 am
08 Jul 2:00 am
08 Jul 1:00 am

08 Jul 12:00 am
07 Jul 11:00 pm
07 Jul 10:00 pm

07 Jul 9:00 pm
07 Jul 8:00 pm
07 Jul 7:00 pm
07 Jul 6:00 pm
07 Jul 5:00 pm
07 Jul 4:00 pm
07 Jul 3:00 pm
07 Jul 2:00 pm
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